
 

 

 

 

Statement of Award 

Uniforms for Facilities Department 

Date: August 29, 2024 

Solicitation No. FY25-IFB-04 

The following companies submitted bids for the above Invitation for Bid: 

• Design Lab Inc. 
• Good X Consulting 
• Promo Solutions 

We announce our intent to award a contract to: 

• Design Lab Inc. 

The successful Bidder is advised not to begin work, purchase materials, or enter into any 
subcontracts relating to this project until receipt of a Purchase Order (PO). Winthrop University, and 
the State of South Carolina assumes no liability for any expenses incurred prior to the effective date 
of the contract/purchase order. 

Any actual bidder has the right to protest within fifteen (15) days of the date of notification of 
statement of award is posted in accordance with [Section 11-35- 4210].  A protest shall be in writing 
and be received within the time provided.  Protest must be addressed to the Chief Procurement 
Officer, Materials Management Office in writing by email to protest-mmo@mmo.sc.gov or by 
delivery to 1201 Main Street, Suite 600 Columbia, SC  2901 or by phone 803.737.0639. 

Sincerely, 

 

Gary Peeples, CLGPO 
Director of Procurement & Insurance 

 

mailto:protest-mmo@mmo.sc.gov


Solicitation: FY25-IFB-04 Uniforms Winthrop University
Date Issued: 8/14/2024
Bid Opening: 8/28/2024

Item No. Description Qty UM Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price
1 20085 - Uniforms Blended Fabric Men's Stonewashed Denim Rugged Wear Carpenter Jeans 170 EA 38.00$                          6,460.00$            32.40$                    5,508.00$       22.09$                              3,755.30$         
2 20085 - Uniforms Blended Fabric Men's Stonewashed Denim Relaxed Fit Jeans 102 EA 33.00$                          3,366.00$            30.95$                    3,156.90$       20.99$                              2,140.98$         
3 20085 - Uniforms Blended Fabric Ladies Blues Relaxed Fit Jeans 60 EA 38.00$                          2,280.00$            28.65$                    1,719.00$       40.00$                              2,400.00$         
4   20085 - Uniforms Blended Fabric Ladies Classic Fit Denim Boot Cut As Real As Classic-Fit 50 EA 38.00$                          1,900.00$            28.65$                    1,432.50$       40.00$                              2,000.00$         
5 20085 - Uniforms Blended Fabric Men's Industrial Blend Work Pants (CHARCOAL ONLY) 85 EA 26.00$                          2,210.00$            19.95$                    1,695.75$       25.32$                              2,152.20$         
6 20085 - Uniforms Blended Fabric Women's Industrial Blend Work Pants (CHARCOAL ONLY) 50 EA 28.00$                          1,400.00$            23.24$                    1,162.00$       26.32$                              1,316.00$         
7 20085 - Uniforms Blended Fabric Polo Shirts, Cotton/Polyester Pique (100 COTTON ONLY) 40 EA 32.00$                          1,280.00$            21.30$                    852.00$            21.99$                              879.60$             
8 20085 - Uniforms Blended Fabric Short Sleeve Tee Shirts Without Pocket (SMOKE GRAY ONLY) 100 EA 20.00$                          2,000.00$            10.45$                    1,045.00$       28.99$                              2,899.00$         
9 20085 - Uniforms Blended Fabric Men's Industrial Work Shirts, Long Sleeve (LIGHT GRAY ONLY) 40 EA 22.00$                          880.00$                18.95$                    758.00$            27.99$                              1,119.60$         
10 20085 - Uniforms Blended Fabric Duck Sherpa Lined Hooded Jacket 50 EA 70.00$                          3,500.00$            61.15$                    3,057.50$       72.13$                              3,606.50$         
11 20085 - Uniforms Blended Fabric Men's Stadium Jacket with Hood (BURGUNDY GRAY ONLY) 50 EA 44.00$                          2,200.00$            47.35$                    2,367.50$       46.32$                              2,316.00$         
12 20085 - Uniforms Blended Fabric Cobbler Apron (CHARCOAL ONLY) 140 EA 19.00$                          2,660.00$            18.95$                    2,653.00$       16.72$                              2,340.80$         
13 20085 - Uniforms Blended Fabric Button Up Smock  (CHARCOAL ONLY) 140 EA -$                               -$                        23.90$                    3,346.00$       23.99$                              3,358.60$         
14 20085 - Uniforms Blended Fabric Ball Cap  (CHARCOAL ONLY) 24 EA 15.00$                          360.00$                11.50$                    276.00$            14.99$                              359.76$             
15 20085 - Uniforms Blended Fabric (GRAY ONLY) Men's Short Sleeve Tagless Flame Resist Tee Shirt EXCEL FR 20 EA 68.00$                          1,360.00$            68.55$                    1,371.00$       82.00$                              1,640.00$         
16 20085 - Uniforms Blended Fabric Men's Pre-Washed Denim Dungaree 20 EA -$                        89.20$                    1,784.00$       95.00$                              1,900.00$         
17 20085 - Uniforms Blended Fabric Men's Uniform Shirt Nomex IIIA (GRAY ONLY) 26 EA 140.00$                       3,640.00$            139.95$                  3,638.70$       172.00$                           4,472.00$         
18 Men’s Short Sleeve T-Shirt Dri-Fit 60 EA -$                        9.90$                       594.00$            16.99$                              1,019.40$         
19 Men’s Long Sleeve T-Shirt 100% Pre-Shrunk Cotton Jersey 40 EA -$                        12.80$                    512.00$            20.99$                              839.60$             
20 Men’s Polo Shirt 100% Polyster Minimum 55 EA -$                        25.90$                    1,424.50$       24.99$                              1,374.45$         

Total 35,496.00$         38,353.35$    41,889.79$      

Promo Solutions Design Lab Inc. Good x Consulting


	Bid Tab FY25-IFB-04 Uniforms Winthrop University 08.28.24.pdf
	Sheet1


